FACULTY PROFILE

PERSONAL DETAILS

Name	Dr. Vikrant Sudan
Designation	Assistant Professor
DOB	10.01.1985
Date of Joining in DUVASU	19.11.2011
Employee Code	808
State/Indian Veterinary Council Registration No.	J-2004
Address	C 18 New Campus, Veterinary College, Mathura
Email	viks.sudan@gmail.com
Contact (Phone/Mobile)	9045414200; 8077132213



ACADEMIC QUALIFICATION

Sl. No.	Degree	Year	Institute/University
1.	BVSc & AH	2008	Sher-e-Kashmir University of Agricultural Sciences and Technology of Jammu (SKUAST-J).
2.	MVSc	2010	Indian Veterinary Research Institute (IVRI), Izatnagar.
3.	PhD	2019	U P Pandit Deen Dayal Upadhyaya Pashu Chikitsa Vigyan Vishwavidyalaya Evam Go Anusandhan Sansthan (DUVASU), Mathura.

PROFESSIONAL/ WORK HISTORY

Sl. No.	Designation	Department/Organization	Period	
1.	Assistant Professor	Apollo College of Veterinary Medicine	05.10.2010 to	
		(ACVM), Jaipur.	19.11.2011	
2.	Assistant Professor	U P Pandit Deen Dayal Upadhyaya Pashu	19.11.2011 till today	
		Chikitsa Vigyan Vishwavidyalaya Evam Go		
	Anusandhan Sansthan (DUVASU), Mathura.			

AREA OF SPECIALIZATION: Veterinary Parasitology

PUBLICATION (No. Only)

Books	-
Book Chapters	05
Research Articles	45
Review Articles	04
Technical Articles	10
Lead papers/ Papers Presented in Conference, Seminar, Symposia	07
Manuals	03
Gene Bank Accession Numbers (NCBI, USA)	153

ASSOCIATED WITH PROJECTS (No. Only)

Externally Funded	University Funded
02	03

NO. OF TRAININGS/WINTER/SUMMER SCHOOLS ATTENDED

National	International
05	-

PROFESSIONAL AFFILIATIONS AND MEMBERSHIP

Sl. No.	Society	Duration
1.	Life member of Indian Society for Parasitology (ISP).	From 2019 onwards
2.	Life member of Indian Science Congress (ISC).	From 2017 onwards
3.	Life member of Indian Association for Advancement of Veterinary Parasitology (IAAVP).	From 2009 onwards
4.	Registered member J&K State Veterinary Council.	From 2009 onwards

NO. OF CONFERENCES/SYMPOSIUM/WORKSHOPS ETC. ATTENDED

National	International
07	02

AWARDS/FELLOWSHIPS

Sl. No.	Awards/Fellowships	Year
1.	Dr. J P Dubey Young Scientist Award by Indian Association for Advancement of Veterinary Parasitology (IAAVP).	2020
2.	Dr. V S Alwar Award by Indian Association for Advancement of Veterinary Parasitology (IAAVP).	2018
3.	National Eligibility Test (NET) by Indian Council of Agriculture Research (ICAR).	2010
4.	Junior Research Fellowship (JRF) by Indian Council of Agriculture Research (ICAR).	2008
5.	Best Oral/ Poster presentation awards in various scientific conferences: 05	2019: 02 2018: 02 2011: 01